The Bharat Scouts and Guides

National Headquarters

Address: Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002

Website: www.bsgindia.org Email Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23370724,23378667

To
All the State Secretaries,
State Associations of
The Bharat Scouts and Guides,
INDIAN UNION



Circular No.: 86 / 2020 Date : 07th July, 2020

SUB: ONLINE RE-ORIENTATION COURSE (GUIDE WING) – REG

Dear Sir/Madam,

We are pleased to inform you that The Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Training Center, Pachmarhi is organizing **Online Re-orientation Course for Guide Wing** keeping in view of the trainers in this pandemic situation. The details are as under:

Name of the Course	:	Online Re-orientation Course (Guide Wing)
Date	:	01 st to 07 th August, 2020 (07 days)
Registration Amount	:	Rs. 500/- (Five Hundred Only) Registration amount to be deposited before filling the google form and the receipt to be uploaded in the google form.
Bank Details	:	Name of the Account: The Bharat Scouts and Guides Account No: 10758455769 Type of A/c: Saving Name of Bank: Central Bank of India Branch Address: DDA Building, Vikas Minar, New Delhi IFSC Code: CBIN0281467 Mobile No. 8349584001
Who can apply	:	Trainers those who have completed three years from the date of previous ROT or in the last year of validity of Hon'ble charge.
Last date for registration (Online)	:	20 th July, 2020 mid night
Registration Link	:	https://forms.gle/p3E37DEdeC7bu3pTA

If the candidate gets selected, they will receive the selection letter with a Registration number, only after getting confirmation from the State.

As the number is limited in the course 'FIRST COME FIRST SERVE' basis will be adopted. If the number of eligible candidates are more than 40, they will be invited in the next course.

Any clarification please contact at info@bsgindia.org, gpbsgindia@gmail.com and mobile no. 8989226207.

Thanking You

Yours Sincerely

(RAJ KUMAR KAUSHIK) DIRECTOR

Copy to:-

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Novadaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida-201309, Uttar Pradesh.
- 5. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyad, Muscat and Jamiat Youth Club with a request to take necessary action.

DDGLT/JP/07.07.2020 PAGE 1